Effective January 2023
Supersedes April 2022Technical Data TD158004EN
Innovative Technology line filters
and surge protectors
Introduction
Eaton delivers a higher level
of system protection
Eaton’s Innovative TechnologyT line filters and surge

EATON www.eaton.com
Product selection
Table 8. Catalog numbering system
a
IT  DIN
Product
family/OEM
IT Protection/filtering Voltage Amperage Options
PH = Premium protection
with hybrid filtering
120 = 120 Vac
240 = 240 Vac
03 = 3 A
05 = 5 A
10 = 10 A
15 = 15 A
20 = 20 A
PV = Premium protection
with filtering
120 = 120 Vac
240 = 240 Vac
01 = 1 A
03 = 3 A
05 = 5 A
CF = Critical protection
with filtering
120 = 120 Vac 10 = 10 A CP = Compact
240 = 240 Vac 10 = 10 A DIN2 = DIN mount (1-inch wide)
024 = 24 Vdc 10 = 10 A DIN = DIN mount (2.5-inch wide)
230 = 230 Vac 15 = 15 A Optional DIN mount kit
DINRAILKIT-30ITCF
120 = 120 Vac
230 = 230 Vac
30 = 30 A RJ = Telcom protection and
Form C status contacts
Optional DIN mount kit
DINRAILKIT-30ITCF
60 = 60 A a RJ = Telcom protection and
Form C status contacts
Optional DIN mount kit
DINRAILKIT-30ITCF
CN = Critical protection
without filtering
120 = 120 Vac
230 = 230 Vac
024 = 24 Vdc
048 = 48 Vdc
30 = 30 A
Protection/filtering Voltage Number of protection modes
DN = DIN rail surge
protection
without filtering
120 = 120 Vac
240 = 240 Vac
277 = 277 Vac
400 = 400 Vac
480 = 480 Vac
600 = 600 Vac
10R = 1 mode (single-phase)
20R = 2 modes (two-phase) b
30R = 3 modes (three-phase)
40R = 4 modes (three-phase + neutral) c
012 = 12 Vdc
024 = 24 Vdc
048 = 48 Vdc
1000PV = 1000 Vdc
1500PV = 1500 Vdc
30LR = solar
Only available in the 120 Vac version.
b	20R typically used for split-phase.